 Power Eletronic Capacitor
133 µµµµF / 500 V  B32362-C5137-J300
 EPCOS AG 2000. All Rights reserved. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
The information contained in this data sheet describes the type of component and shall not be considered as guaranteed
characteristics. Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of the
Electrical and Electronics Industry recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers'
Association), unless otherwise agreed.
Edition 20
 19/11/2009
Before safety
device operation
After safety
device operation
CHARACTERISTICS
Rated Capacitance CN     133 µF ± 5%
Rated Voltage DC URDC / UN  1200 V
Rated Voltage AC URAC / URMS sinusoidal 500 V
Rated Frequency   50 / 60 Hz
Reactive power at 40°C   22 kvar
Insulation resitance (Ir)   > 1,5G�
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Max. Fundamental Freq. Current 26 A
Max. Total RMS Current w/ Harmonics 40 A
dv/dt      30 V / µs
Transient Inrush Current max.    100 x IRAC
Maximum Fault Current as per UL810 10 000 A
TEST DATA
Voltage between terminals UTT    2,15 x URAC, 2 s
Voltage terminals - aluminum can UTC   3500 Vac, 2 s
Dissipation factor tanδ at (50 Hz)   ≤ 6.0 x10-4
Life test: IEC 61071 at Rated Voltage, 32 A sinusoidal,
Rated Case Temp. (94% survival) 60 000 hours
Max. Cap. Change at 50°C |∆C/C|  3%
Climatic category: -40/85/21
Storage Temperature   Tmin : -40°C, Tmax:  +75°C
Op. Ambient Temp. with natural cooling -40°C/+70°C
Permissible max. humidity   95%
Max. permissible altitude   2000 m above sea level
Dielectric Fluid Flash Point  N. A. (no diel. Fluid)
General Data
Dimension d x h:  85 X 197 mm
Weight    1.5  kg
Resin filling    Non PCB, Soft Polyurethane
Mounting and grounding M12 stud
Cooling    Naturally air-cooled (or forced air cooling)�
Safety device   Overpressure disconnector, self-healing technology
Cooling    Naturally air-cooled (or forced air cooling)�
Degree of  protection  Indoor mounting
Terminals M10 screws (TorqueMAX: 10Nm TorqueNOM: 8Nm)
Reference standards   IEC 61071
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Film Capacitors category:
Click to view products by  TDK manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F450KG153J250ALH0J  750-1018  FKP1-1000160010P15  FKP1-1500160010P15  82EC1100DQ50K  MMWAF150KME
PFR5101J100J11L16.5TA18  PME261JB5220KR19T0  A521HH333M035C  A561ED221M450A  QXJ2E474KTPT  QXL2B333KTPT
QXM2G104K  DMT2P22  EEC2G505HQA406  B32520C6332K000  B32522C6104K000  B32523Q3155J  B32676E6755K
C3B2AD44400B20K  CB027C0473J--  SCD105K122A3-22  2N3155  F601BL225K063CL60A  FKP1-2202KV5P15  FKS3-680040010P10
445450-1  B32523Q0475K000  46KR415050M1K  4BSNBX4100ZBFJ  4DCNAQ4450ZA0J  MKP383510063JKP2T0  MKT 1813-368-015
MKT182022263473  4055292001  WMC08P22  WMF1S15  WMF4S68  EEC2E106HQA405  EEC2G805HQA415  82DC3100DQ50J
82EC2150DQ50K  WMF4D68  WMF1D68  PHE841ED6150MR17T0  B25620B118K883  ECW-F2105JAC  B25620B158K883
A521HH471M450C  97F8038